
 
Single Source 
Announcement 

 
 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD SINGLE SOURCE 

Northwest Florida State College, in accordance with Florida Statutes 287.057(3), is providing 
public Notice of the Intent to Award Single Source the purchase of a New Del Vision R 9” 
AGP C-Arm from RTI Medical Systems Inc. to serve the needs of students in the Radiography 
program.  RTI Medical Systems Inc. is headquartered in Dothan, Alabama and is authorized 
to sell and service Del Medical’s radiographic, DR, & fluoroscopic equipment in the Southeast 
to include the product(s) listed below.  RTI is the only distributor in this area that has 
recently attended Del Medical factory service training with Del Medical in Bloomington, 
Illinois. 

Any vendor who does not agree that the product(s) are available only from the contractor 
determined to be a single source may protest the “Notice of Intent to Award” by contracting 
the Purchasing Department within seven (7) days of the date of Notice is posted. 

PROTEST: All protests shall be filed in accordance with Section 120.57(3), Florida Statues, 
and the NWFSC purchasing policies. Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in 
Section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 
120, Florida Statutes. Protestors are required to post a bond equal to 5% of the accepted bid 
per Florida Statute 255.0516. NWFSC will follow the statutory procedures for the resolution 
of protests arising from the contracting process. It is the single responsibility of the protestor 
to know and follow all procedures according to Florida Statutes. 

Qualified vendors should contact Katherine St. Onge, Director of Purchasing via email to 
stongek@nwfsc.edu prior to the contact deadline: November 22, 2021 4:00 PM CT. Please 
address your subject line as follows: Notice of Intent to Award Single Source. 

Notice of Intent to Award Posted: November 12, 2021 @ 4:00 PM CT 
  

mailto:stongek@nwfsc.edu


DEL MEDICAL INC. 
NEW DEL IMAGING - VISION R 9” AGP C-ARM 

SPECIFICATIONS 
 

- 23cm Image Intensifier (9") 
- 20kW Generator, incl. High Power Boost Caps 
- Rotating Anode X-RAY Tube with Advanced Active Cooling 
- Integrated Laser Positioning Device on Image Intensifier 
- 135° Orbital Rotation with 45° Overscan 
- Exposure Hand switch 
- Footswitch (2-button) 
- Vision Center TFT User Interface with "Smart-Eye" Technologist Reference Image 
- Object Detected Dose Control (ODDC) 
- Air Kerma Calculated Dose Display 
- Virtual Collimator 
- Mobile Stand with Vision Center Control Panel 
- Monitor Cart incl. High Resolution and High Brightness Dual 19" Flat Screen Monitors 

(1280x1024) 
- 1K x 1K HD CCD Camera 
- 10,000 Image Memory 
- Patient Annotation 
- Mosaic Archiving 
- Post Processing 
- Real-Time Image Processing 
- X-RAY Enable Key Lock 
- Digital Cine Pulse with Cine-Loop up to 10 f/sec 
- USB 3.0 Port 
- Emergency Switch on C-ARM 
- DICOM Store, Worklist (incl. MPPS), Query and Media Class 
- Video Output Connector EIA (60 Hz) - provides signal for standalone printers or standard 

resolution monitors 
- 5 Year Service Agreement and Ancillary Installation Fees included 


